Consequently, as on March 31, 2023, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹20,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) equity shares of ₹5/- (Rupees Five 
Only) each and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company ₹19,72,50,000 (Rupees Nineteen Crores 
Seventy Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only) comprising of 3,94,50,000 (Three Crores Ninety Four Lakhs 
and Fifty Thousand) equity shares of face value of ₹5/- (Rupees Five Only) each.

During the year under review, your Company has neither issued any shares with diff erential voting rights 
nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity.

Utilisation of IPO proceeds
The Company has raised funds through Initial Public Off er (IPO) aggregating up to 51,00,000 (Fifty One 
Lakhs) Equity Shares with the issue size of ₹61,20,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-One Crore Twenty Lakhs only) 
with the object of utilization of net proceeds to fulfi l working capital requirements of our company, to 
meet issue expenses and General Corporate Purposes. The Company has utilized all the proceeds for the 
objects as stated in the off er document.